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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Northern District of Texas

administrative expense may.be filed pursuant 1o 11 U.S.C. § 503.

PROOF OF CLAIM
Nairic of Debtor: Case.Number: )
Opus West Corporation : 08-34356-11
NOTE:. Thisform skould riot be:used fo make aclaim for an administrative &xpense arising afier the commaricemant

of the case. Arequest for payment of an

Name of. Creditor (the person:or ather entity to whom the deblor owes money or propesty):
Wright Construction Co., Inc. DLOOTILITTS

Narne and address where notices should be sent; NLOCLIVIDLTT
Mark Sloecksr

O Check this box 10 indicate that this

claim amends a previously filed
claim,

512 Main Streat, Suite 1100 Court Claim Number:
FortWorth, TX 76102 0CT 02 2009 (Plorown)
Telephone number: . )
(817 348-0400 BMC GROUP Filed on:
Name anid address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

O Check this. box if you are aware that
anyone clse has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim, Atach copy of
statement giving particulars,

Ifall or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

statement ofinterest or.charges,

OCheck this box if elaim includes interest or other charges-in addition to tho principal amount of claim. Autach'ilemized

Telephone number: O Cheek this box if you are the debtor
or trustes in this cass,
1. Amount of Clalm as of Date Case Filed: s 76,781.50 5. Amount of Clalm Enfilled (5
) ] ) Priority. under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). Ir
Ifall or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 .below; however, if all o your claim is unsecured, do not complete any portion of your claim falls in
ilm 4. .

one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount,

Specify the priority of the claim.

2. Basis for Claim; 'goods-'and services

(See Instruction #2 on reverse side.)

oD tic support obligations under
110S8.C. §507¢a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

3. Last four digits of sny number by which creditor Idenfifies debtor: 8074

-3a; Debitor may have scheduled Aaccount 33:

Secinstruction¥dsonreverseside)

O Wages, salaries, or commissions {up
10 $10,950%) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy
“petition or cessation of the debtor’s

4. Secured Claim (Sec.instruction #4.on reverse side;) .

Check the sppropriate box if your claim is secured by alien.on property or 4 right of setoff and provide the requested
information,

Nature of property or.right.of setofl:  &Real Estate
Deseribe:

OMolor Vehicle OOther

Value of Property:S_34,800,000.00 Annual Interest Rate %
Amount of arrearage snd other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

cifany: §

Basis for perfection: __mechanic's lien

Amount of Secured Claim: § 76,781.50 . Amount Unsecured: §

business, whichever is earlier - 1 ]
U.S.C. §507 (a)(d).

O Contributions to-an employee benefit
plan— 11 US.C. §507 (2)(5).

O Up t0 $2,425* of deposils toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
houschold use - 11 U.S.C. §507
(a)(7).

O Taxes or penallics owed to
governmental units - 11 U.S.C. §507

6. Credlis: The'amount of all payments on this claim has been creditéd for.the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase

orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, conlracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements,

Youmay slsoattach a summary. Aitach redacted coples of documents providing evidence of perfection of

asccurity interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted" on reverse side)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain; -

(a)XB).

O Other - Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 US.C. §507 (a)_).

Amount entitled (o priority:
)

vy e hi,

to adj

b i on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafier with
respectlo cases commenced on or afier

the daie of adfustmeni,

Date: ?/2 Signature: "The person filing this claim must sign it Sign
other person authorized 0 file this clatm and state address

address above. Attach copy of power of mey, if any.

v

print name-and title, if any, of the credilor o
telephone number-if different from the notice

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Penalty for presenting fraudulent ¢)lm: Fine of up to SS(V or imprisonment for upto 5 years, or both. 13 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571,
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WRIGHT

TONSTRUCTFION

| COMPANY |

NOTICE OF FILED LIEN
April 17, 2009
VIA CERTIFIED MATL, 7008 2810 0000 w213 L130
RECEIPT STED # ' - )

TO: Opus West LP
15455:N.. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA.CERTIFIED MATL,

RETURN RECEIPT RE D # 7008 2810 oooo E213 Bly4?
TO:  OpusWestLP

2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85016- 9267

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED #
TO: Opus West Corporation

15455 N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

7008 2810 0000 213 L1y

TIFIED

RE RECEIPT RE TED # 7008 2810 0000 k213 b1kl

TO:  OpusWest Qorporation
2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016- 9267

YIA CERTIFIED MAIL,

RE RE STED #

7008 2810 0000 L2213 L17&

TO:  Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

TED 7008 2810 0000 L2l3 L1a5

TO:  Opus West Construction Corporation
10350 Bren Road West
Minnetonka, MIN ' 55343

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

001 W Wall ¢ Grapevine, TX 70051 « Metr, (817345812304

Page 2 of 3
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CONSTRUCTION
PLOMPANY

RE: - Notice of Filing of Lien Affidavit and Claim

addition to the City of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas, and being a replat of
Crossroads Centre North Lots IR and 4, Block “A”, as recorded in Cabinet W, Page 7,
PRD.C.T. and being 54.483 acres out of the B.B.B. & C.R.R. Survey, Abstract No. 180,

and the J.W. Johnson Survey, Abstract No. 1609 City of Lewisville, Denton County,
Texas.

i Being Lots IR-1 and 4R, Block A of Crossroads Centre North Addition, an

As required by Section 53.055 of the Texas Property Code, enclosed is a copy of a Lien Affidavit and Claim
filed on behalf of Wright Construction Co., Inc. with the county clerk of Denton County, Texas. You are hereby
advised-that if this account remains unpaid, the property may be subject to foreclosure for satisfaction of the lien,

If you are not the owner of the property, please notify the undersigned at your earliest convenience,

Please contact the undersigned to arrange for payment of this claim in return for a release of the claim of
lien. :

N By: b LB

Gary A. Oostveen, Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

001 W. Walf o Grapevine, TN 76051 o Metro(817) 481-2504
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: Denton County

TS

- | ~ Cynthla Mitchell
| - : County Clerk
=
AU |

200900044831 .
R Instrument Number:- 2009-44831

i ! As
| . Recorded On: April 15, 2009 Mechanics Lien Affidavit
| Parties: WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Billable Pages: 3
To : . ' Number of Pages: 3
Comment:
( Parties listed above are.for Clerks reference only )
** Examined and Charged as Follows: **

Mecharics Lien Affidavit : 19.00

i Total Recording: 19.00

FHrssett DO NOT REMOVE. THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT *+wressses

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or-use of the described REAL PROPERTY
bacause of color or race is Invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information: Record and Return To:
Document Number: 2009-44831 :
Receipt Number: 574864 ' WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Recorded Date/Time: April 15, 2009 01:21:48P : 601 WWALL ST
GRAPEVINE TX 76051

User / Station: H Dunn - Cash Station 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS }

COUNTY OF DENTON }

| hereby certify that this Instrument was FILED In the File Numb q onthed

prinied heron, and was duly RECQRDED in'the Officlal Records of Danton County, Toxas.
Cihstdall

County Clerk

Denton County, Texas



Case 09-34356-hdh11 Claim 11-2 Part 2 Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit Page 2 of 5

DG Qe AR 0 o e < |

- \W eighr Congrressow
"AFFIDAVIT F OR_' MECHANIC’S LIEN 6
. ~ Lol W, Well &
THE STATE OF TEXAS §

. | . y
COUNTY OF DENTON § Qa/ae\» we TX 2605

TEEERENIEINT UL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared Lemoine Wright, who, upon his oath, deposed ang
stated the following:

L. “My name is Lemoine Wright. I-am the President of Wright Construction Co, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as ‘Claimant.’ The facts disclosed in this, my affidavit are true, I have personal knowledge of
the facts set forth below, and I am competent and authorized to make this affidavit.”

2. “Claimant’s mailing address is 601 W. Wall, Grapevine, Texas 76051,

d 3. “Pursuant to an agreement y and between Claimant and.Opus West Construction Corporation,

i whose last known address is 15455 N, Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Addison, Texas 75001, Claimant performed

labor and/or furnished materials to improve the following described real property in Denton County, Texas,
which is the real property sought to be charged with a lien by Claimant:

Being Lots 1R-1 and 4R, Block A of Crossroads Centre North Addition, an addition to the City
of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas, and being a replat of Crossroads Centre North Lots 1R
and 4, Block “A”, as recorded in Cabinet W, Page 7, P.R.D.C.T. and being 54.483 acres out of
the: B:B.B: & C.R.R. Survey, Abstract No. 180, and the J.W. Johnson Survey, Abstract No.
1609 City of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. : .

4, “The labor and materials-furnished by Claimant are generally described as follows:

Labor and materials for the installation of the site utilities, including the sanitary sewer, storm
sewer and water distribution on the 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase IL.”

i S. “The owner or reputed owner of said real property described above and the Owner’s address is
! as follows: :

Owner: Opus West, LP

Owner’s Address: 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450

Addison, TX 75001

Opus West, LP
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

6. “After allowing all just credits, offsets, and payments, the amount of $76,781.50 remains unpaid
and is due and owing to Claimant, and Wright Construction Co, Inc., Claimant, claims a lien on said property
and improvements to secure payment of said amount ”

AFFIDAVIT FORMECHANIC’S LIEN PAGE1OF2
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7. “‘Payment is requested for work performed and/or materials furnished during the months of
October 2008, November 2008, December 2008, January 2009, February 2009 and March of 2009. The work:
performed from October 2008 through November 2008 is for retainage. The work performed from December
2008 through March 2009 is for progress payments and retainage. Notices of the claim were sent to the owner

and the original contractor by certified mail, return receipt requested, on December 15", 2008 and March 14"

2009. The original contractor for the improvement for which a lien is claimed and the Original Contractor’s
address is as follows: :

RTRERE ISR END

Original-Contractor:; Opus West Construction Corporation
Original Contractor’s Address: 15455'N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Construction Corporation

10350 Bren Road West
Minnetonka, MN 55343”

WRIGHT CONSTRUC Ty)g : A
BY: 7 / /(i/ i’

Lemoine Wright, Presid s
- . v ¥
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED ZE]ORE ME{ )

Further Affiant says not:

n this the | day of
April, 2009, by Lemoine Wright, President of Wright Construction Co/ Jc.

DJ, :}}:ﬂgaﬁ Jen— Sy pﬁngkp‘x?:\?g
Notary Public, State of Texas STATE OF TEXAS

%/ Y COMM. EXP. 1:24-2013

My Commission Expires: \- H 0L

cc:  Opus West, LP VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #760%-22/6~0000~ b2/3- § (3
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
Addison, TX 75001 | | U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Opus West, LP VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7002-2£/ o 0bDo~ b13- by 7
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800 _ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267 U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Opus West Corporation VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2606-2£16-0000~ b2/3- L/ e
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
Addison, TX 75001 . U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Opus West Corporation ' VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2608-2¢10-0000~b2/2 -4 4,/
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267 U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Opus West Construction Corporation VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2008-22/6-0000~b3/3 - {/2§
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
Addison, TX 75001 U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Opus West Construction Coi’poration . VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7000 &-2¢/p-000p- {313 § | £4
10350 Bren Road West ‘RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
Minnetonka, MN 55343 . U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL
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WRIGHT
CONSTRUCTION
December 15, 2008 ’ (_(__) M_l_’_ ANY |

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN ,
RECEFLREQUESTEDS  7pp7 ana0 0001 4355 9348

Opus West Corporation

Opus West, LP

15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

YIA CERTIFIED MAT., RETURN

RECEIPTREQUESTED# _ 4pp7 2na0 0001 4355 9355

Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

RE:  Retainage Notice: 8074-121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 11
Crossroads Centre North Addition ‘ _
Lots 1R-1, 4R, Block A, (East Hill Park Rd./SH 121), Lewigville, Denton County, Texas

This notice is provided to comply wi'th‘the' requirements of §53.057 of the Texas Property Code
and is'being sent to you as the owner of a project located at 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 11, Lewisville, TX. If
you are-not.the. owner of the above:referenced project, please:notify the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

located at Lakepointe Crossing Phase II, Lewisville, TX. This agreement is a retainage agreement as defined in §
53.057, Texas Property Code. The-retainage is to be witliheld as follows: 10% retai withhe

draw.  The total sum anticipated to be retained under this agreement will be $60,743.50 to be paid as more
specifically described in claimant’s contract but generally at the completion of the project. In addition, retainage in the
same percentage will be withheld from any additional amount owed to Wright Construction Co., Inc. resulting from
any changes or additional work.

Wright Construction Co., Inc. is please to be working with the Opus group of companies as we Jook
forward to a successful project. : .

Sincerely,

Wright Construction Co. Inc,

By:

Gary A. Oostveen, Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc,

AOT W, Wall o Grapevine. TX 76051 o Metro (R17)481-2594
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| At -’. S g
VRIGHT
March 14, 2009 LUMPANY
VIA CERTIFIED MATL, RETURN 7008 2810 0000 L213 woop
RECE[PT REQUESTED #
Opus West Corporation

Opus West, LP
15455 North Dallas Pariway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN 7008 2810 0000 b213 LOL?
RECE[PT REQUESTED #

Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

RE:  8074-121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase II
Crossroads Centre North Addition
Lots 1R-1, 4R, Block A, (East Hill Park Rd./SH. 121), Lewisville, Dentori County, Texas

Wriglit.Construction Co., Inc, has furnished labor and/or materials to the above-referenced project under a
contract with OPUS West Construction Corporation. There. remains due and owing thru February 25, 2009,
$76,781.50 (including retainage of $60,743.50) for such labor and/or materials furnished to OPUS West Construction
Corporation as.more-fully set forth on the attached statements and billings sent to your general contractor.

This claim has accrued under § 53.053 of the Texas Property Code and/or is past-due under the terms of the

contract referenced above. Demand is hereby made under §53.083 of the Texas Property Code for payment of the
amount set forth above.

This notice is sent to comply with the requirements of § 53.056 of the Texas Property Code, which requires
that we advise you that if this claim remains unpaid, you may be personally liable and your property subjected to a
lien unless payment is withheld from OPUS West Construction Corporation for the payment of this claim or unless
the bill is otherwise paid or settled.

s, \4'

By: (/‘j’u"'..f\m
Gary Oostveen
Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

601 W. Wall e Grapevine, I'N 76031 ¢ Mciro (R17)4R81.2599
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I 10 fo74 /@‘
‘s OPUS, - | RECEIVER ™ s

Wright Construction Co Ine/ Joe Lipscombp

T ¢y 2008 Contact Phone # 817-481-2504
Contact Fax # 817-481.2369
N Poyment Terms: Standarg
SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT (Labor and Materials) > dllds -

This Subcontract Agr ("Sub ‘)'sm-deuormixlsmdnydsmba.mbymbuwmoms.wmw&rmﬂm('&mm'imhoma
located st 15455 N, Dallas Parkway - Suite 450, Addison, TX 75001, and Wright Construetion Co Inc (*Subcontractor”) with its office localed at 601 W Wall St, Grepevine, TX 76051 .

C and Subcc egree as follows:
Subeortroct Documerts. The term *Subx Documents” is dafined in Paragruph 1 of the attached Rider *A°.

2. Proieg Con isproviding design and i ..“_;.‘mbuwm(&fmww)hcmﬁmﬂﬂnmﬁd lly described a8 121 Lakepoint Crosing
HmZ('hvjeu').bededﬂﬁﬁBﬁ&dany121,!.ewisﬁné.1x15056('hv'jea8iuf).nﬂmiﬁimomwmnlwuk, ided by Contracter under contract do.
between Owner and Contractor. .

3. Qunes The Owner of the Project is Opus West Corporation (*Owner”),

4. Axchitect/Engincer. The architect and engineers (" ArchitectEingi ") of record for the Project are;
Architoct: Opus Architects & Engineers, Inc,
Civil Engineer; Jones & Boyd Inc
Structural Engineer: Opus Archilects & Engineers, Inc.

5. SeoveofWark. Subcontractor's scope of work for the Project is described in the attached Rider *A” and is defined therein g3 the Work

6. Schedule. Timeis of the essence. Accordingly, all time limits and.requirements [or completion set forth in the Subcontract Documents, including eny interm ediate milestones
(collectively rofenfed to in the Sul D 8s the "Schedule®), are of the of this Sub Sub slmllbeginitsWorkusoonnuqujac\isreadyfox
w'kaa,whhhﬂmG)nlnﬂndqnﬂnWmdﬁedmﬂywhmi&uh, ceed by Contracter. The Substantial Completion of the Work (def; d in tho General
condiﬁmof&bmn_a)dnnbudicvedamqtﬁedbyjobmsout'onlbwhcnieh-ojenhbembshnﬁnnywmpkumubefmlmlm.&mmn
w{m'bﬂ'mqﬂmmmoﬂhsSubqnnetDocunumdudimladbyCam:pqieﬂmmuﬂmndﬁﬂe\bemﬂﬁmsﬁfq)udmibed

7. SubcoutectSum. Contrctor shall pay Subcontractor the sum of § 607,435.00 ('St'xbeox_mw'&n_') The Subcontrest Sum includes freight and delivery charges and ell gpplicable
state and loce] taxes including sales end use tax, and if required by law, these taxes must be separately stated on any payment epplications, invoices or similar documents delivered by
Subcoatractor to Contractor for completion of the Work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Sub Dy A breakdown of the comp of the
Subcontrect Sum is:set forthin the attached Rider "A".

8. Ridm The following Riders arc ettached 1o and made s part of this Subcontract:
8.1 Rider A (Scope of Work)
8.2 Rider B (Indemmificotion)
8.3 Rider C(Insurance)

Contrector and Subcantrector sigri s follows;

rd . N
l-I'x"-\l‘l-hlr./ L(.%’:l a
(Pri'mN7/ -3

AR TN

10-0208

Date)

OwaerpSMxtwwMalcﬁab)
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121 Lakepoiate Crossing Phase2/97306.00
: Site Utikties

RIDER A

This Rider A is stiached to snd made 8 part of the Suboortract between OPUS West Construetion Ca : 62008,
s« X . X 3 Tucth rporation and Wiright Construction Co In¢ dated 09/1
capitalized tarns used, bt nct defied i this Rider A hai the medsii sciTbd 1ot i Subciact, A

_

wmmmmmwmmmcmmﬂmfwx ision and eppurt L 1
mwmmumu-mcwmmummuuwnw@mmw&humﬂum(ﬂn'w&m T

Last Revision
07/08/2008

0320472008
080472008

Final Plat - Bailding 1

Storm Sewer Caloulations -
Storm Sewer Plan'

Storm Sewer Plen & Profile
Slorm Sewer Profiles

Water & Senitary Sewer Plan
Water & Senitary Sewer Plan
Sanitary Sower Plans

Exvsion Control Plan - Building 1
Fina! Plat - Building 1

Erosion Control Plan « Building 1
Erosion Control Details - Building 1
Final Plat - Building 1
Demolition Plan - Building 1
Overnll Sito Plan

SitoPlan A

Site Plan B

us Group Subconiract (:abor and Materisls )
op p ) Janc 2005 Edition
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Paving Plan
Cover Sbeet
Sundird City Details - Bullding 1
Starcderd City Details - Building 1
Standard City Details - Building 1
Standard City Detaili - Building 1
Standard City Details - Building 1
Standard City Detsils - Building 1
Landscape Plas - Building 1
Landscape Plan - Building 1
Lendscape Plen - Building |
Existing Diagram - Addition - Building 1
Site Pian.- Building 1
Site Plen - Bullding 3
Overall Floor Plan - Buikding 1
Overall Floor Plin - Building 3
Floor Plan - Quadrant A - Building 1
Floor Pian - West - Building 3
Floar Plan - Quadsent B & Door Infarmstion - Bilding 1
Floor Plan - Quadrent.C & Window Informetion - Building 1
Roof Plans And Details - Building 3
Floor Plan - Quadzant D - Buikding |
Enlarged Floor Plans and Details - Building 3
Roof Plan & Details - Building 1
Enlarged Floor Plans - Building 1
Enlarged Floar Plans & Detsils - Building 1
Exterior Elevations - Building 1
Extsrior Elevations - Building 3
Exterior Elevations - Building 1
Balarged Exierior Blevations - Building 3
Enlarged Exterior Elevations - Building 1
Enlarged Exterior Rlevations - Building 3
Wall Sections - Building |
Wall Sections - Building 3
Construction Detuils - Building 1
Construction Details - Building 3
Construction Details - Building 1

10
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co 0804/2008
cs 080472008
01 07N412008
D2 0711412008
2] 071412008
D4 07N 4/2008
b8 071472008
D6 0714/2008
o7 07/14/2008
K] 07142008
L2 07/14/3008
L3 0711472008
AD.1 07142008
AO.1 07X08/2008
A02 0714/2008
A1 071412008
A1 07/08/2008
A20 07142008
A20 07/08/2008
A21 071412008
A21 07/08/2008
A22 071472008
A22 07/08/2008
A23 07142008
A23 0708/2008
A24 oMw2008
A24 07008/2008
A25 07/14/2008
A26 0742008
27 oInanos
A 071472008
A3 0740872008
A32 07142008
A2 07/08/2008
A33 071472008
A33 07/08/2008
A 0mMa2008
A1 0708/2008
A5.1 In4r008
A5, 071082008
A52 0742008

OpmeuySW(h.Bor'mdMlhink)

June 2005 Editicn
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Constraction Details - Building 3

Title Sheat - Building |
Structurel Tills Sheet - Building 1

Titlo Shoet Structural Notes - Building 3
Stemérit of Special Inspoctions - Building 1
Sttement of Special Inspoctions - Building 3
Foundation Plan - West - Building 3
Foundition Plan - Quadrant A - Building 1
Foundstion Plen - Quodrant B - Building 1
‘Foundation Plan - Quadrent C - Biiilding 1 -
Foundstion Plan - Quadrant D - Building 1
Roof Framing Plan - West - Building 3
Roof Friming Plari - Quadrint A - Building 1
Roof Framing Plan - East - Building 3

Roof Framing Plxn - Quadrnt B - Building 1

Roof Framing Plan - Quadrant C - Building 1

Roof Framing Plan - Quadrart D - Building 1
Punc Elcvations - Building 3
Punel Blévations - Building 1
Fune! Elevations < Building 3
Punel Blevations < Building
Pane] Blevatioos - Building 3
Fanel Elevations - Buiding |
Sections. & Details - Building 3
Penel Blevations : Building 1
Sections end Details - Building 1
Sections &nd Details + Bailding 1
Sections & Details
Section and Details - Baiilding 1

L
Date

Claim 11-2 Part 3

10
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Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materiak)
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Subcontractor asknowledges that Contracior hes made available to Sub

s 10

! Wﬂh Date

Full Project Specification boak 06262008

; General Conditions of Subcsitract 06/01/200s

' Svpplemental General Conditions of Suboontract (Juns 2005 - Modified for Texss March, 9, 2006) 03109/2006
Special Conditions of Suboontract (Modified for 121 Lakepointe Crossing 5/23/2008) 05/23/2008

_ Bshibit A - Lien Waiveds (Pegea 1IV) 060172005

Bhibit B - Sumple Subcontraclor Applicalion for Payment 06/01/2005

5 Bxhibit C - Cartificats of Insurance Saiple 060172005

Suboontractor Pre-Qualification Statement (Modified 2/8/2008) 020872008

i Tnstructions to Bidders _ 0672772008
Bid Forms (Bathwork, Sité Utlites, Striping) 06727/2008
Project Schedile 06272008
Drewing Log 062772008

. Other Docpments

: NA

pertinent to its Work. Subcontractor represents thet it has carefully

ion Staki
Huul-off of exoess soils off-site

Acceptaltemate peicing #2
beortract sxctudes the following:
" CityFees

Density Testing

-’ R, 1 Repl et

A 0 N A b W K e

& W N -

N/A

D

Modifiestions sod Charificstions .
Provide lien reloases from all second and third tier suboontracton/suppliers.
Removal of axisting gas line and re-connect to relocated gas meter for Bldg, 1.

Cne mobilizadion and one retum for final clean-up & adjustments

F‘mld;mmafmuq cleanouts or valve baxas in pavement.

ctor al] of the Sub tract Documents, and Subcontractor shall be responsible for oblaining copies

Scbedule Notes

Sub-Job Number Sub-Job Name Name Rats
97306.01 121 Lakepoints Crossing - General Sanitary Sewer $21,713.00
Conditions - Phase I ’
97306.01 12} Lakepointe Crossing - Geneial’ Water Distrition $189,206.00
Conditions - Phase I
97306.01 12] Lakepointe Crossing - General Stom Sewer $396,516.00
Conditions - Phase I
Total $ 607,435.00

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Matesials)

June 2005 Edition
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Scbeontrast Som Breakdown
Name Ascount Code Amoant
Sanitary Scwer - Subcontract 97306.01-B10-02660.00-S $21,713.00
Water Distribution - Subcontract 97306.01-B10-02670.00-S . $1$9,206.00
Storm Sower - Subcontract "97306.01-B10-02680.00-3 $396,516.00

Total $607,435.00

_

wmwmwwm&umdm-muummnmm Uit prices will spply mmbﬂ&gmu.m
indude,mmmmwmmmmmﬁmm'WWMovdud.clcm-up.mpaviniw,wcﬁt,paﬂdng shop drawings, mall tools and ai
sales, use and other applicablo taxes. Unit prices do not include design. Unhpicu.wﬂllhoapplybulqmﬁtychmlhd\aWukmm, to the Suly t D

The following unit prices shall be in effect untii :

Unit Price List
NA

If requested by Cmnm.:&lbcmmwmwﬂlmpﬂy provide the ehemate work set forth tielow for the stated amount. When requestod by Contractor, the alternate work will become
part of the Werk defined in Piragraph 1 sbove.

Alternaiey ] '
Line Number Name " Amowmt
1 Mobilization (Back) ' $3,000.00
2 .DdanWDmuMmﬁududmm $(5,100.00)
The altemate prices shall be in effect untd :
Alternates Notes

END OF RIDER A

Opws Group. Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

June 2005 Edition
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121 MMMZIMM
Site Utllitie s
RIDER B

This Rider B is sttached to and mode s part of the Subcontract between OPUS West Construction Corporation and Wright Comtruction Co Inc dated 09/16/2008, All capitalized
terms usod but not dofined in this Rider B have the meaning ascribed to them muw«mc«a&.asmumﬁwm Tolhemunofmymma

between the provisions of this Rider B and the provisions of any other Sub ntract Document, this Rider B shall bo controlling.
Section 1. Licamsing.
Sub ck and y thlilmdeuliofiu&xb-wbwmmmmdwiﬂmdndﬂymdvdidlylimmdmtheﬁdlex!mtrequiredmdamlpplicablehws

fuﬂwpafommecby cach wdgpanyofdnﬁnspeuivepmigbfﬁwwwmderﬁssm and that each such perty shall maintain such required license(s) in good
standing throughout the fill and complete performance of the Wark by such party hereunder. Subcantractor will submit proof of such licensure to Contractar upon request.

Section 2. Change Ordery.

m-mWMwaMhmmw.mwymwmmr end shall be d by Contractar prior to
Subcontractor proceeding with the requested change in the Work under the spplicable conditions of the Subcontract Docoments.

Section 3. Pay When and If Pald

Arell times Subcontrector shall be paid only 10 the extent that Contracior has been peid by Owner for the Work performed by Subontracior. Notwithstanding any other
provision of this Sibcontruct, and notwithstanding any provisions between Cmmmmewnuwiﬂ\mpecttomnad.ﬁnwﬁnmeﬂmpaymuubyowmw
Cantractor shall be an express condition precedent to Cantractar's obligation to pay Subcontractar, The parties clearly and unambiguously sgres that payment by Contractar to
Subcontractor.is expressly contingmt upon Coutractor receiving its fends from Owner., All payments to Suboontractor shall be made by s Contracior solely out of the finds
sctzally received by the Cantractor from the Owner, and from no other source whatsoever, Subcantractor scknow) dges that it is sharing, to the extent of payments to be made
wswhhﬁkmow”nqﬁlbm&cmwmmmhhcmh-nwnwﬁmofﬂnwn '

Section 4. Title to Work

Title to all Work, including materisls, equipment, and systems, d by an'Application for Payment, whether incorp d in the Project or not, will pass to Contractor and
Ownamﬂnmﬁ«d(n)miptofmd\ptymm(nacfmymm).ot(b)ixwpunioqofswthkinloﬂ\ehojecL

Section 5. Indemnuificstion:

(a) Subjoct 1o Subsections (b) and (c) below, Suboontractor will defond, indemmify ard hold harmiless Conitraitr, Owner and Ard t/Engincer, end their respective officers,
diroctors, putners, members, sgents, snd employees (cach, an *Indemnitee” and collectively, the Fndemi ¥) Gom and sgainst eny and all claims, dexsands, obligationrs,
uﬁmumof»wﬁm&mqumlmu.lhbiﬁﬁumdm(mdudi:g,wimmuﬁmnﬁomeyffeesmdcamuﬂoﬂwrmftmedmimwbimhu.u
disputemohﬁopw).nisins&mwhmyw-ycummdwihwwhp_ufmmmcnon-pafmmwfmSnbmkm(nﬂpf!hcfmgombdmrc[emd
to a3 *Claims?), Anymhd:(molmkmm_nimwiﬂhmidodby,swmbyl@mlmblymkﬁmywwchbmm Subject to Subsections (b)
and (o) below, s.mmubﬁpﬁmmmmwmmiryo)mw(wiwmimm)-uchm,_wmmqoemmummum li\equomnmecrﬂﬁs
WmmnmuanmmmMMxmumof&m.hmmmm ryone directly or indirectly employed by
ﬂun.-ormymfn'w}mmmyofmmuhlhbh(wﬂwﬁveb.ﬂn'&hmmhﬁu');(li)dnllnothaliniladinmywcybymyﬁmitlﬁmmhmmor
typeo(dm'qgmpﬁﬁmahﬁe&m&khdh&b@nﬂqumm‘ﬁﬂtwwm&mmm&sdilifymoﬂu
mpbyubﬂﬁkdgcmyhmmﬁedbh_uﬂdby&wwhwmmdaﬁ)mnyﬂwm(m
lixnigaﬁm\n‘)_{nycliimsmudhmw‘mmm(y@u-eﬁvoqpmﬁozwc&ummmq_{my_lnd:'mnitu. Subcantractor's failure to procure specific
mw‘!_iqbﬂ_ﬁyln_dd!lz.lype_sdmfb»ﬁm_ofw-wﬁﬁuwmhswmmwillnulmzduthnt&egoingptwkiom
unenforceable under sny applicable law. THEOBL[GAHONSOFSUKZONKRACIORUNDERTHEFOREGONGINDEMNMCAUW SHALL APPLY TO ALL

MATTERS EXCEPT THOSE ARISING SOLELY FROM THE WILLFUL NEGLIGENCE OR MALICIOUS ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE INDEMNITEE,
INCLUDING MATTERS CAUSED BY THE ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OF THE INDEMNITEE.

@).MM&MJM@'MQWBQN’@M&M mlﬂmﬂq(a-dﬁ‘hﬁiuﬁn&bdﬂmh&mm
djnding‘w.uﬂmqt_waﬂnmohimdthc@im(TW'thehmuﬂﬂdywhﬁchmemmmdum
provided, however, that this exception does not Himit or relieve Subcontractor's afmdwmwh%thFMDmhdww:obﬁpﬁm
lo indemnify all other Indemnitees which are not Finally Delermined to have pesticipated in such negligence or misconduct

© mmmmswmwwmmqbwmmmemmwmu enforced 10 the fullest extent llowable under applicable law, and
wnugunyofﬂgplwisbmdﬂi:s_wﬂm-e,bmy_mhﬂ mhhvdﬂ,iﬂeplamﬂwhfaqrmmymmmw-ndmdu
' piwﬁmofﬂi-’&e&nwmmhaﬂadbynﬂihﬂiu.hnwﬂlmﬁvdidmdinfautqmmﬂmmpeminadbyln.

Section 6, Payments Withheld,
Nmimuuingummmammmswmammmwawﬁotme entire Subcontract Sum until thirty (30) days fallowing Finsl
Cohpkﬂmiofﬂnmﬁmkojenbywﬁhholdimunpmm(lo%) of each progress payment

OWOC Subcontract Form Rider B (Texas)

February 2008 Edition
Ridee B Pago 1 of 2
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121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2/ 97306.00
Site Utilides

Section 7. Payment Bond.

Any payment bonds requiired by Contractor under this Subcontrs will fully comply with all requirements of Swﬁmﬁ.wldmdhfmhwm

Sestion 8. Limitations.

1f sy Limitation of time spplicable to Subcontractor contained in this Subeontract for the bringing of ction, the' claim
. L ’ ! 6 briz Yy a the enlk of eny dy, or the recovery of i

umhgl!pgdo;qlhdy‘?:mlpphubh:hw.mmMthMmedNEMWminMwuﬁlibe commenced umninuimbl:;:gect f
mdawum,mdxwdmuﬂe-mmdwhhhwoym‘mmaynh'ﬂhmdnﬁm,mdycxchimlecua. ®

END OF RIDER B

OWCC Sutcontract Form Rider B (Texas)

Rider B Page 2 of 2 February 2008 Edition
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121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase2/97306.00
Site Utilities

RIDER C

This Rider C is attached to and made & pert of the Subcontruct between OPUS West Construction Corporation, and Wright Construction Co Ine dated 09/162008. All capitalized
terms used but not defined in this Rider *C™ have the meaning ascribed to them in the Subcortract or General Conditions of Subcantract, s epplicabls.

b RRNGS m«mmmmwmwmmmmmumorhwakmwmof
mmwmmwww insuranco that will protect againat claims for bodily injury; death, damegn 10 property or other damages rising out of
or in canitection with the perfonuance of the Work (including warranty snd sdditional work) by Subeontractor; Sub-eubcontrucior. or by snyore employed by sny of tham, or by
mymﬁ:vhon-asqyo!ﬁnmxybclnﬂc Wshhwmmmyhemwmnmbmdnny and umbrella policics, and the cod of sach

“insurance shal be included;in the Sub Sum; Sub ctor's palici of insurence shal) heve the following mini limits, 336 and requir fs:
@  Workers' Compensation Statutoey Limits
Employer’s Liohility, including *Stop Gap” covernge $1,000,000 cach sceident
and USL&H if spplicable $1,000,000 discaso-policy limit
$1,000,000 discasc-cach employes
Commercial Gerieral Ligbility $5,000,000 each occurrence

(Blectrical, HVAC, Plumbing, Fire Protection Sprinkler,
Stec) Ercction, Blevator, Bxcavating,
Roofing, Foundation and Cuxrtain Wall Subcontractors)

o bile Lisbili

Professional Lisbility (to the extent required of Subcontractar

$5,000,000 products/compisted operations aggregate
$5,000,000 general aggregate minimum $2,000,000
per project)

$2,000,000 cach occizrence
$2,000,000 products/canpleted opasts
szmmwdw(pum)

$1,000,000 any one accidens or loss

$1,000,000 each clair

under the Subcontrect Documents) . $1,000,000 smnual sggregate

(®)  The Commercial General Lisbility insurance required under Paragraph l(n)will(i)hccnlsol?n OG 00 01 or its equivalers, (i) include oversge for products/completed
operations, (iii) be maintained fix puwdollhwe)ymlhmpkﬁmdmwa (iv) specifically cover a3 insured controcts® the Subcontracicr’s indemnity
cbligations az set forth in this Suby snd other caritrs wmuwmwmhwnunmmmww-mm
mmwlncd‘Mnymlpumbm

The Commercial Nmobxhhnbﬂnymmnquedu\damm 1(s) will include coverage for sll owned, hired and non-owned sutamobiles, Professiona} Liability,
if applicable to the Subcantractor’s Work, shall be maintained for 8 period of three G)ym:ﬁaeompleumofﬂuWodc Any retroactive dato on such Professiona)
‘Liability policy shall be prior to ths commencerent of any Work sinder this Subcontract:

(©  Employe’s Liahility, Commercial General Lisbility end Audormcbile Lisbility i may bo amnged uridar keparsto policies for. the full minim kmits required, or by «
conbinstion of undexlying policies with the balance idod by an Bxcess or Umbrella Liability policy.

(®  The Subcontractor shall cadonse its Commereial General Lishility, Commercial Automobilo Lishility, and Umbrells/Excess Liability policies to add the Contractor and the
Om(udcﬂxmuspmﬁullynqmndbyhe&haﬂm&mmh)u'nd&hmﬂmeds’ Smh\nmmnﬂ‘o:dedmﬂuComnmmdhmeu *sdditional
inrgeds® undér the Subcontractor’s policies will be primary insurance and not excess over, or ibuting with, eny i purchased or maintained by the C

the Owner. The *additional instired* endorsement to Subcontractor’s Commerial General Lisbility policy will be en 1SO Foan 2010 07 04 and 20 37 07 04 or their
equivalent and will include coverage for ongoing and completed operstians.

or

(©)  Allinsurance policies required under Psragrsph 1 ar the Subcantract Documents will ) be issued by insurence companies that have an AM. Best ruting of A- VII or better
cnd(ii)m-pwmﬂmmmlwMMmbuﬂdumnmu&ﬁmanmmapmmmw
mﬁdmuumnwmwmumummmwmwm,wnumu obligated to, obtain
Mmﬂcﬂdﬂpﬂe@f«nﬂmbﬂ%auﬁdmmo{aﬂmmmhwmh
Subcontract.

(0 Centificates of Insurance will be filed with the Contrector prior to the start of the Subcontractor’s Work on the Project Site, smhcm,nmucrmmuum[mn
and substance acoeptable to the Contrector and will provide satisfactory ovidence that the.Sub has compliod with all i q 18, including
Caontractor’s, Owner’s and any other roquired partics status s *edditional insureds®.

® Cammcywmwm&Mmsmﬂwﬁmﬂmmmw“mhmwmﬁmdmmh
quired berein is ived by Contractor,

()  Itis understood end agreed that e insurance coverages and limits quired by this Sub a‘aﬂmﬁmhﬁe%&ﬂw-mmﬂhﬁnmdﬁlbﬂiw
specified within the Subcontract doouments or inder law.

Opus Group Subeontract (Labor and Materials) Junc 2005 Edition
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Contmetor's Builder's Risk Insurence.

Unless otherwiso provided in the Subcontrict Docurénts, Contractor will cause builder's risk invurance to be purchased and mabtained with g *cguses of loss’ of equivalens
policy fomn covering work to be perfonmed by Contrustor (inchuding thoss werking for o under Contractor) st the Project Siza 1o the full insurabla valua therof, o
replacerent cost basis end subject to reasonable deductiblos. wm-mdwm&d&uwmammmummm
ewhﬂdwhidmdzhpdiq. mmﬁnmumaomw,wmwhwmuumu
m&wwnthﬁnmwpﬁﬁtfﬁ#(ﬁm&dmm)Mvﬁdﬂhn.mﬂidumkdid'eblmum,m
windstorm, tenvparary felsework, shoring nd forms and debris zemoval, and such other matters a3 are inmired agsinst in the form of the policy maintained by Contractor.
Unlesé specifically provided in writing, wuch insurance will not inchade coveruge for any property, structure(s) and contents (whotber real or personal) owned by the Owner or

-ﬂxirdpaﬁuuisﬁmuofmmemmmof&ntnm{nwod:ordhuwise.émmwrwinemyurﬂlquumdﬂoodimnnceif&nkwmdmmlppmpﬁm.

TothaMGfmmlﬂ‘aded_byhﬁWlﬁ*wn:ymmamhmmmwmmhwwahwm«wmwhﬂu
pafuma(thkerPnicgmdmdmwmmkmw«fambmﬁdiw.‘w«me:uMMo
Mumm-ﬂw“mmﬂm@m‘a)ammqumwwmm
mmmdmmumummmdh'mmmmmmmmuwmma
dml'se‘lol)we:wcavmdbyvnxchimnwe,,mp'ttmhﬂﬂmqﬂwympyhlve'tothep'ocudlofmhh 1f polioies of i ferred 1o inthis parugraph
mu&emddmmmpmidthcmﬂmdwmgomﬂmi:'nwnlvcofsubmgﬁon.ﬂzml}wowmufmdxpoliduwil!camthmmbommAwgva
ofwlrogaﬂmshnubeeﬂeotivenwnpmyevmwmnpmywuﬂdoﬂhwiuhvudmy.o[wmﬁﬂuﬁn contractua) or otherwiso, did not pay the insurance
premium directly or indirectly, end whether or not the party had an insurable interest in ths property demaged.

,Ir(ndwhojei:mc‘mmmbhqﬁ)ulmh&ﬁhpmmhuﬂ&mdwm@mmMm‘unmm(mwmmmo.oo;i.

lpplied'loﬂle_leupaynﬂemderbuﬂdu’ukkwdlumﬁnmwﬁauebﬂnhnjuw'ﬂlhﬁibhwwrwﬂnde&ﬁbhmm
Mﬂr,Ww.hbM-Wh‘Mhmﬂmmwwﬁnwnrﬂnm w'mumpﬂypycmm,m
demand, for sy such deductible mmount, uwmmumnmmqnmmwmunw Neither Contractor
mmmmwunmkwmmmuw,mﬁam tothe Project or tho Work is sdequats 10 protect the interests of Subcortractor. [t is
‘Subcintractor’s obligation to determine whether it should purch nndmimhmlemmmympmybmmubpmwhsbwminmwm

Anyhumdlnu'uwhe.djzmdbywnamwmmmﬂmmmablmc«nm,nuum.m-bmedemm.ujohnmmurauwimmh.mheir
Mm@mnﬁdbhmﬁmﬂdwnﬂhﬂammcmwudﬂa
WMthawwmuunﬂMwﬁdmmlﬂckﬂn-forlos'orquemwkadmofsmwﬂmhu
sbout the Project Site and shall pusctwse such insarences i seapect herelo as Suboontractor deems epprogriate, Subcontractor shall requiro  senilar relesso s ind ity by
Sub:eubcontractors.

ENDOFRIDER C

Opus Group Subeontracs (Labor and Materialks) Tooo 2005 Bt
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e LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
601 W. WALL ST.

GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051

METRO (817) 481-2594

8074

FAX (817) 481-2369 , DATE: FEBRUARY 25 2008
_ ' : ATTENTION: RACHELLE ST
TO: OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION RE: 121 LAKEPOINTE CROSSLJIE'((;EI:H :
15455 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, STE 450 LEWISVILLE  TX '

ADDISION, TX 75001

WE ARE SENDING YOU (X }Attached  { } Under separate cover via
the following items:

{ } Pay Estimate N { } Change order . {}Bid { }Contract Documents

{ COPIES | DATE T T DESCRIPTION

1 0_2/25/2009 PAY APPLICATION #3

{
‘f —
[

o — T

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

{ X } For approval ~ { )Approved as submitted { ) Resubmit copies

for approval

{ }Foryouruse { }Approved as noted { } Submit copies for
distribution

{ } As requested _ { }Retumed for carrections { } Return corrected
prints

{ } For review & comment { }

REMARKS:.

COPYTO: FILE

SIGNED:

JOHN KOLB - PROJECT MANAGER
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Project Name: 121 Lakepoinie Crossing Phase 2 Project Number: 97306 -
Subcontractor;. Wright Construction Co Inc Date of Application: - —
Supplier & 1017532 = ~ A
Address: s . Applcson Number 3
Grapevine, TX 76051 Period From: A — .
Phone ! ”7'48]’2,594 — Perlod To: -&Wf’* 1/
Reminance Address OPUS West Construchion Corporation
Atth Accounts Payable
V3455 N Dalles Parkway: Swite 450
Addwsan. TN 75001 ’
CONTRACT INFORMATION
. TTEM . SALESTAX (S)fif applicable) TOTAL (5;
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMGLNT - - :7
e ———e ~
OPL'S APPROVED CHANGE ORDER # | thru ¢ 350
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE TOTAL AT
16) ox — —
a Total Completed & Stored to Date s 5% ‘2 > 7’5 ) ‘3/:/
B lsss Reloinage iy, 3 /‘_», Fer s © ‘,-‘_'_
——ﬂ%’ _J_ﬁf_é.;_ v
C Total Earned less Retainage (A - B) s YA . A._).. y
: v Pt
D Less revious Bilings (previous req's line ©) s ﬁ z‘ '!S' 2 ;:/ 2 4 ,:_‘(» R
E  Current Payment:Due(C - D). ’ N 03 _...C
¥ Balance {o Finish, Plus Retsinage (11 - A ~ B) 3 é Ve .-,-Z ‘ 2 LS
G Current Gross Amount Completed This Period s :z 5 :_' £ s
SUBCONTRACTOR: Wrght ca"")’@') Supplier#: 1017537
. . 7 L4
DaTE B foa R oD
LICATION " V -
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT T0 BE PEOCESSED BY OPUS
Work Completed
Account Code Description CurrentContract From Total Work Percent Retamage This Net Pay
Amount Previous This Penod Complete Comple b ™ ent
Application picl Application
7306.01-B10-02660.00-3 Senitary Sewer - Subcontmct 00 1+0 A/R P
R il V.V /% N AL /3 —
57306 01-B10-02670.00-5 Water, Dirtribution - $189,206.00 - £22 h—
e SUbSBENL V4 @ = 289 Row | 1o0 - -
7306.08-D10-02680.00-§ Stozn Sewer - Svbeontract $396,516.00 3&) 76’ /55 39’
Total 6070300 m-;b) y ‘. Ef;i Z 045 3;&’ L2Q | 4556 SFh/y pph 1Y)
N X >
Y e o /910 450 4| 15 e oo
X 4 E
Entered By : Approved By :
Accounting Date Project Manager Date
SHADED AREA FOR.OPUS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY
Vendor [D Vendor yv. # Date G/ Exp
Printed On: 09/17/2008

Page
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Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NUMBER: ez Mmomm
containing Contractor's signed Certification. is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 02/25/2009
In Tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar. PERIOD TO:; 02/25/2009
Use Column | on Contracts where retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
a | - T T T T 7T -1.» T T YTTTe [ ¢ - [ F G W i
J e WORK COMPLETED | MATERALS TOTAL
; FROM PREVIOUS | PresenmLy COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ' SCHEDULED >]v_r.n>,_‘_ozm THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO {iIF VARIABLE
NO. _ VALUE (D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE (G 1c) FINISH RATE) .
._ _ DORE) (D+€9F) )
STORM DRAINAGE o -l,|.7 T
1_|MODIFY EXISTING CURBINLET |~ '$5,060.00 $0.00 $5,060.00 $5,060.00] 100% $0.00 $506.00
DIFY EXISTING WYE INLET i " $7,480.00 $0.00 $7.480.00 $7,480.00] 100% $0.00 $748.00
m Rm_u« 4X4'FILD INLET TO 4X4'INLE_ ~ $3,025.00]" "~ $0.00 $3,025.00 $3,025.00f 100% $0.00 $302.50
a |48 HDPE : T $162,764.25] $162,764.25 $0.00 $162,764.25] 100% $0.00 $16,276.43
5 36" HDPE - $29,228.40;  $29,228.40 $0.00 $29,228.40] 100% $0.00 $2,922.84
6 [24"HDPE . | $4263644| $42636.44 $0.00 $42,636.44]  100% $0.00 $4.263.64
7 [18" FDPE T T Y T§30,505.68]  $30,505.68 $0.00 $30,505.68] 100% __$0.00 $3,050.57
9 [8"BVC T Y T T 84.383.72 $1,383.72 $0.00 $1,383.72] 100% $0.00 $138.37
10_|4'X4" JUNCTION BOX Wi3X3 GRATR ~~ §26,180.00]  $26,180.00 $0.00 $26,180.00] 100% $0.00 $2,618.00
11_[(2) 5X5' JUNCTION BOX W/4'X4' GR| __ $53,900.00|  $53,900.00 $0:00 $53,900.00] 100% $0.00 $5,390.00
12_[5'X5" JUNCTION BOX W/4'X4 GRATH __ $16,170.00|  $16,170.00] $0.00 $16,170.00] 100% $0.00 $1,617.00
137[(2) 48"X36" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE COfl__$3,510.00 $3,510.00 $0.00 $3,510.00] 100% $0.00 $351.00
14 |24"X18* HOPE'PIPE TO PIPE CONNE _~ $1.212.00] _ $1,212.00( $0.00. $1.212.00] 100%. $0.00 ~$121.20
15_[18"X18" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE CONNE "~ "$676.00 $676.00 $0.00] $676.00]  100% _-$0.00 $67.60
16_[24"X8" WYE $281.00 $281.00( $0.00 $281.00]  100% $0.00 $28.10
17 [36"SLOPING HEADWALL ™~ '~ $1,485.00 $1,485.00 $0.00 $1,485.00]  100% $0.00 ~$14850
18 [12"X12"GRATEINLET "7 ""3308.80 $908.80 . $0.00 $908.80 100% $0.00 $90.88
19 |5 CURB INLET . i T$1.81500 $1.815.00 $0.00 $1.815.00] 100% $0.00 $181.50
20 [8"ROCKRIPRAP ~ ~~~ 7 % §770.00 $770.00 $0.00 $770.00] 100% $0.00 $77.00
21 |[REM. EXISTINGLINE ~  ~ ¢ _._$7.920.00 $7.920.00 $0.00 $7,920.00[ 100% $0.00 $792.00
22 |[REM.EXISTING INLET """ """ ""g53555T $932.00] $0.00 $932.00] 100% $0.00 $93.20
23 |[TRENCHSAFETY i __$377300 $3,773.00 $0.00 $3,773.00[ 100% $0.00 $377.30
[WATERLINES _ """ " T T |
1_[2"TAP (IRRIGATION) . $3,804.00 $3804.00f T §0.00
|2 [8"TAP(FIRELINE) "~ "7~ 1" “"§3308.00] " §3358.00F— — Mo.oo $3.804.00] 100% $0.00 $380.40
W T SR iy $3,398.00] 100% $0.00 $339.80
.3 [4"TAP AUOZ_mm._._@] e _$5,694.00 $5,694.00 $0.00 $5,694.00] 100% $0.00 -
£ |RELOCATE DOUBLE DETECTOR CF ™ ~$3514 00| 5359400 — —soo 35131 ; . -$589.40
: - T e :914.001 $0.,00 $3,514.00] 100%. $0.00 $351 40
| S_110" FIRE LINE 8 ACCESSORIES s i $2,162.00 $2,162.00 $0.00 $2,162.00] 100% 50 s
6 |8"FIRE LINE & ACCESSORIES | $48.52100] — $4855+ 0ol $0.00 $48.921.00| 100% o 21820
. 7. |" DOMESTIC LINE & ACCESSORIES ~_ $10.421.06] — $16421-06 ~$0.00 $10.421.00 | 100% o —34892.10
8 m WATER METER (IRRIGATION) i %, 978.40} $1.978.40 " " 3000 $197840 ao.«m Mw.wm ﬁwmmw.%
- 3 _|3"WATER METER (DOMESTIC) - 331,224, on.w_ lwﬁmw@ﬁi{i, $0.00: $31,224.00{ 100% $0.00 $3,122.40
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIC

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.
In Tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar

Use Column [ on Contracts where retainage for line items may apply

A B

[o4

Page 3 of Pages

ATE FOR PAYMENT,

APPLICATION NUMBER:

APPLICATION DATE:;

PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

3

02/25/2009
02/25/2009

D

F G

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

6" HYDRANT LEAD — N

SCHEDULED
VALUE

$1.870.00

WORK COMPLETED

FROM PREVIOUS
APPLICATIONS

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED
TO DATE
(©+E+

RETAINAGE
(IF VARIABLE
RATE )

$1,870.00

$1,870.00]

$187.00

12°X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE |
8" GATE VALVE i

$2,982.00]

$2,982.00

$2,982.00

$298.20

$6,540.00

$6,540.00

$6,540.00

$654.00

6" GATE VALVE

$3,260.00

$3,260.00

$3,260.00

$326.00

FIRE HYDRANT I

HYDRANT STEEL BOLLARDS

$13,107.50

$13,107.50

$13,107.50

$1.310.75;

$2,320.00

$2,320.00

$2,320.00

$232.00

10" FL RISER 1' AFF, 1' INSIDE 8LDQ.

$3,981.00

$3,981.00

$3,981.00

$398.10

8" FLRISER 1' AFF, 1" INSIDE BLDG|

$2,892.00]

$2,892.00

'$2,892.00

- $289.20

: JCONNECT TO 8" STUB

{REM. EXISTING WATER LINE

'$1,822.00

$1,822 00

-$1,822.00

$182.20

$6.600.00

$6.,600.00

$6,600.00

$660.00

{TEST

TRENCH SAFETY

$3.482.50

$3.482.50

$3,482.50

$348.25

—$1,393.00

$1,393.00

$1,393.00

$139.30

' SANITARY SEWER

CONNECT 8" SEWER TO EXISTING

(8" SANITARY SEWER

—_— —— -

$8,316.001

$6,316.00

~$6,316.00

$831.60

" '$12,312.00

$12,312.00

~$12,312.00

$1,231.20}

TEST

$761.40

$761.40

$761.40

$76.14

| TRENCH SAFETY

$324.00

$324.00

$324.00

" $32.40

GAS LINE : REMOVAL ONLY ~

=
2
£
X
w
o
Q-
[0y
o
o
=]
S—
N
N
Se—
©
o
°
2
i
<
t
©
a
i
-
-
E
Y
]

__|REM. EXISTING GAS LINE & CONNE~

MISC .

DELETE 48"-45 DEG BENDS

HAUL OFF T

~$24,000.00

,.wu.mulmlm T $3.838.91

"$3.838.01]

$383.89

S |

(85,100.00)

($5,100.00

($5,100.00)

(3510.00)

$24,000.00

$24,000.00

$2,400.00

. |TOTAL T

-— S S

—_ m' _——

wmou. 435.00

$591,870.00

'$15,565.00

$607,435.00

$60,743.50
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
601 W. WALL ST.

GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051

METRO (817):481-2504

FAX (817) 481-2369

ATTENTION: RACHELLE STUCKEY
121 LAKEPOINTE CROSSINGE[‘*_I

TO: OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Claim 11-2 Part4 Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit

RE:

DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2008

Page 5 of 8

ooy s

115455 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, STE 450
ADDISION, TX 75001

WE ARE SENDING YOU
the fallowing items:

{X } Attached

{ } Pay Estimate { } Change order { }Bid {

LEWISVILLE, TX

{ } Under separate cover via

} Contract Documents

. COPIES "~ " DATE DESCRIPTION ™

1
I

]P‘AY APPLICATION #2

o J' 12/25/2008
|
}

l

I—
l -
L

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

{ X'} For approval - { }Approved as submitted

4

{ }For your use { } Approved as noted

{ } As requested { } Retumed for corrections

{ } For review & comment { }

- { } Submit

{ } Resubmit.
for approval

copies

copies for
distribution

{ }Retumn
prints

corrected

REMARKS:

COPYTO: FILE

SIGNED:

JOHN KOLB - PROJECT MANAGER




Case 09-34356-hdh11  Claim 11-2

T OPUS. .

Project Name: 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2

Part4 Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit Page 6 of 8
RACTOR APPLICATION FOR PAY) T
Project Number: 97306

Subcontractor: Wright Construction Co In¢ Date of Application: ;
. - —ld - RS
supplier 2 1017532 ' ’
Address: 601 W Wall 5t Application Number Vi
. N — T
Grepevine, TX 76051 Period From: AP perted Ton .
Phone 817:481-2594 Ly e fS

Remittance Address - OPUS Wes1 Canstruction Corporation

Aty Accounts Payable
13455 N Dallas Parkway, Suite 457

Adduon, TX 75001
CONTRACT INFORMATION
ITEM SALES TAX ($)df applicable) TOTAL (5).
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT S
0PUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDER'# | thyu &, )
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO-DATE TOTAL $607,435 00

ONINFO] )
A Total Cumpleted & Stored to Date

B Lasy Retainage

¢ Total Eamed less Retuinage (A - B)
) Less Previous Billngs (previous req's line C)

E  Current PaymentDue (C - D)

Halance 1o Finish, Plus Retalnage (H - A + B) $ ot m -
G (Curfent Gross:Amount Completed This Perlod: s_A "5 V-4 -~
SUBCONTRACTOR: Wnght Consu}mﬁgs: /[/ Supplier# 1017532
» DATE: /”{ .//;‘,3 e PN
APPLICATION BREAKDOWN /4
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED [N ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT T0 BE PROCESSED BY OPUS
Work Completed
Account Code Deseription CurrentContract . From Total Work Pescent Re .
ta
Amount FPrevious This Pericd Compl Compi P~ This | Net Payment
Appheation v o
1+0 A/H ok
7306 01-510-02660 00-8 Switery Sewer - Suboantract $21,713.00 27 247 — 2 2,3 o —
57306.01-B 1002610 00-S Wales Distribution - $189,206.00 ” =
Subeonne (520 — Po o) 0| — —
b7306.01-B510-02650.00-5 Stoon Sewer - Subcentract $396,316,00 | , - . ” P
Toul S07,0550 6MM —%%Sr‘i’ gg}) E‘QZ z? f A5 ST 2025, 55
H 1 o 4 A 7 ‘zf LT y- o) = A P
Entered By : . Approved By :
Accounting Date Project Manager Date
SHADED AREA FOR OPUS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY
Vendor ID Vendor v, # Dote 0L B
Printed On: 09/17/2008 Page l




Page 7 of 8

Claim 11-2 Part4 Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit

Case 09-34356-hdh11

T T
orcckes 0008 %001 [0072z'iES ___ 0008 00veT'ies  |00pee'LeS Gc.mm:aoow ETENREN I
’ | 9 ‘8.6’ i 000% 0r'826°1$ or'es6'Ls (NOILYORRM) M3 1IN HIIVYM 2| 8
wwmm%w \m%.%m o ,-.-%%iﬁmﬁm%& Ir,,m,,_,l.,w 0008 ___ _|00t2rois 00'leh0l$  B3IMOSSIOOV 2 INIT DUSINOG | £
01 268'%% 00°0% | %00t _ | 00°'126'8v8 _ 00'08 00°1z6'8yS | 00°126'8K$ S3OSSIOOV B INM IMIJ L8] 9
0z9lzs 0008 — %001 |oozoi'zs 000$ 0029128 0029}'c$ S3IOSSIOOV B 3NN JIH.0L] S
o¥'LSES 0008 %004 __|00PLSES 0008 00'71G'eS 00¥LG'ES O 80103130 3718N0Q0 I1VO013d| +
0v'69¢8 00'0$ %00. | 00'769'CS 00°0¢ 00'+69'c$ oo.vmo..m» (OILS3aINOQ) dvL | €
o ogos o0y~ Touvoges 1 logos — Joasores lasasens Rotvean ovr ol
B g - ) . v 00’ . . . w
0v'08€$ 000$ %00} loovoges | U IVLL
. S U SN S
_ A g
. 0008 1%00L _|00€ilE€S 0008 00°€//'E$ 00'€//'e$ A134VS HONZYL| €2
%NM.MMMW mm.mm Top001 1002663 —__looos 0072£68 002663 LTINIONLLSIXT ‘W3 2z
00Z6/$ 0008  ___ |%00L |00°0Z6/S. 0008 000268 00'026'2 3NM ONULSE W3N| iz
00228 0008 |woor Jooozs | 00°0//$ 0008 _ 00'02£$ dvY di MO0N 8| 02
051818 0008 %00} _|00GI8'IS 0008 00618718 [00618'lS 131880 5] 614
88°06$ 00°0$ %004 | 08806 000§ _ 08'806% 08'806% ___1IINI3UVHO .ZiIX.2L] 81
05 8pL3 000§ %004 _|00°68Y'LS 00'68Y'1$ 00°0$ 00'S8Y'LS YMAV3H ONIJOTS .9E1 L
018z 0008 %00% _[00°1828 _ . |oo0$ 00°18¢$ 00°L82$ __ ___Iamm.ex.pe] o1
09795 - |000S 1 %00t _ Tog'as98 1 {00°0$ 00'9/9% 00'9/98 HNNOD 3did OL 3dId 3daH .81X.8L| St
oz1zi$  |000% ___  [e%0DL 002Z1ZtS | 00°0$ 002iZ'l$ 00ziz'Ls INNOD 3did OL 3did 3daH .8IX.YZ| ¥i
00°kSES 00°0$ %00} _ [000}S'ES . 00°0% 000LS'€$ 000}5'€$ $OO 3did OL 3did 3daH .9EX.8Y (2)] €1
00/19'1% 0008 _ _ _|%00L _|000/LOLS _ | 00°0$ 0001918 1000/1918  BLYMO HX.b/M XO8 NOLLONNI SX.S| z1
00°06€£'6$ 0008 |%00L |00'006°SS 100708 00006°€S$ _ |00'006°6S8 ¥ b XM XOH NOLLONAL SXS ()] L1
008i9'z$ 0008 . %00% _ ;00°08)'9Z$ 00°0$ 00'08L'928 _ |00'08L'928  BIVMO £EX.E/M XOS NOILONNF .bX.4| O
ie8€18 locos Twool |zzese’ls 00°0$ 2/ cog'ls 2.8t oAd.8] 6.
15°050'e$ 0008 %001 _|89°'505'0¢e8. 00°0$ 89'505'06¢ _ |89'505'0e$ 3daH.8L| £
Y9'€92'v$ 0008 %00} __ | p#'9E9'2rS 00°0% bv'9E9'ZrS | vv'oE9'Zys 3daH .¥Z| 9
¥8'226'2% 06008 _ %00l _|ovezz6cs 00°0% ov'gze'ezs ov'8ze'6z$ 3daH.8E| S
v 9/2'91$ 000% %00} _ |SS¥9L'291% 00°0% STY9LTILS  [STh9L'Tol$ 3daH .8¢| +
0008 00'620'ES %0 00708 00°0$ 0008 00°520°e$ HINLPX.P O1 13N QU4 bX.» QO] € -
00°0$ 00°08t'/$ %0 0008 i _ {c0'03 0008 co08y'l$ L3INI IAM ONLLSIX3 AJIGON|
00'0$ 10009068 %0 __ |000$ _ 00°0$ 0008 00'090°s$ L3INI BYND ONILSIXT AJIGON] &
— e S N S R : JOVNIVIA WNO1S
ol ....-:.. T T T e QWoq i
( 31wy HSINI | sl avooL NI LON) @A+ aNA on
FIBVINYA ) oL % OIYOLS ONV qIYoLS QO34 SIHL SNOLLVOIiddY QI INA3HOS HHOM 0 NOLLJINIDS3a wau
IOVNIVLIY ANV IVE . _ ‘QALIWNOD AVINISIY SNOINTUd WOU
RN R ... SWREAWA | T g3i3nod vuom
1 O 3 LI B 2 C v
“ON LJ3rQ¥d S.LO3LIHOYY Aidde Kew sway auy o} sBeureyes asoym SIPBAUOD UO | Lwinjod) a8
8002/52/Z} ‘01 ao3d “BlIop 3saieeu S 0) pajess aie sjunowe ‘mojeq suogeinge) uj
- w,oom\mw\w« -31vQa NOILYINddv » ‘Payoeye s| ‘uogeouniag paubis SJopenuo?) Buliejuos
ey wo e SSHONONNOUNONAAY . IN3WAVH 404 31v0im30 any ROy 1VONddY ‘209 wawmoog

. sabeq 10 z abegq 133HS NOLLVNNILNOD




Page 8 of 8

Claim 11-2 Pért 4 Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit

Case 09-34356-hdh11

00281658  |00'G95'GLS | %.6 !--_mpouﬁm_smw _moc.ow 00'552'Z$ 00G19'685$ | 00°Sep 2093 Vi0L
——— | SRS, — e f—
| s | _
\ | T | |
IR I iIT, TR I R
I
_ 1W S I | -
00°00v'Z$ 00°0% H...i.TN@E.,., '00°000°'7Z3 _ 0003 00°000'7Z$ __ |00°000'72$ 440 INVH| 2
00015%) _ [000$ _; %004 __100'001'68) _ 00°0$ 00001'5$) __ f00°001's$) SAN38 930 sv-.8y 31373a| +
I — ﬁ L ! oSIN
_ s . ————— .
68'€8¢€$ 00°0$ '%00L | 16968'€S 0008 16'868'ES 16'8£8'cS HNNOD B INIT SV ONILSIXT W3] |
N ATINO TVAOWSY - INITSVD
ovZes 0008 %00L _00'bZES 0008 00°¥2€$ 004258 AL34VS HON3HL] +
yLoss 0008 . 1%00L _|ovies8 ___. _i000$ 0’1978 ov'19.8 As3i| €
0Z 1€2'1$ 0008 %00L |00°ZLE'TLS loo0g 00ZILEZLS  |002ZIECLS YIM3S AYVLINVS .8] 2
09°LEBS _|ooos _.|%00L _Joooie'ss | 000$ _loo9ie’ss 0091€'8$ ONLLSIX3 OL ¥3M3S .8 LOINNOD|. |
. o ) YIM3IS ANVLINVS
S O A /
OE6ELS. 0003 %00L _JOO'E6ELS 0008 {ooeee’ss 00°€6¢' 1S AL34VS HONZL| 12
cz'gres 0008 %00l _|0SZ8b'Es __{oo0$ 105°Z8v'e$ 05°Z8y'es: 1s31| oz
00°099% 000$ %00t _ 100°009'98 | 00°0$ 00009'9$ . |00°009°0$ IANIT ¥3LVM ONLLSIXT ‘W3] 61
02281$ 00°0% ‘[ %00L _ 100228’ 1$ 0003 {00228’k |00228'1$ 8N1S .8 OL 1D3INNOJ| 81
0z'69¢3 0003 %001 _ |00268°2$ 00°0$ 10026828 00'268°2$ 9078 IQISNI L 34V, ¥ISIN 1 .8] 2}
01°'86€$ 0008 _ __ _!%O00L _|00186'€S 00°0% 100°186'¢8 00°186'¢$.  DQI8 IAISNI.} 44V .1 ¥ISI 14.,0L] 9t
00°zees 00°0$ %004 _[00°0ZE2$ 0008 oo'oze'zs 00°0ZE'ZS: SAYVTIOE 1334S INVHAAH| SI
SL01E18 0008 _ __ |%00L _;0S/0L'ELS 0008 - 1os/01'els  |0S°/0b'EL$ : ANVHQAH 3Mid] »)
00 5ze$ 0008 . _ _ 1%00l _|0009Z'cS — 000$ .|00'09Z'es . 00'092'¢$. INIVA 3LVD 9] €1
00°¥598 0008 %00L _|00°0vG 98 __._|oo0s 00'0¥5'9$ 00°0vS'9$’ INTVA 31VD 8| Z)
02’8623 00°0$ w”,_\eoh: 0028628 00'0$ 00286'Z3 00z86'2$- IATVA B IA3TS ONIdAVL OX.2L] |1
00/81$ __ |000$ %00b _|00'0/871S i 00°0$ 000/8'1$ {00'0/8°)$. av31 INVIOAH.O| O}
Ttoo) _:L“.--.. T Taaa Buoa
(31vy HSINI3 I ol ' awvaor N 1ON) G+Q) VA 0
TIAVRIVA 41 o ¢ % . 034OLS ONV .d3voLs )
3IOVNIVL3N FOoNVTIVE ~ < ETE L e AUNISTHA o wﬂozgsww“._ﬂ“u s RO SN Nos3a wau
U FO U N . S . I CELTNGS i
L' IH B . ER R a > = -
CON ke
P— “ %._, o.%wmﬂza SULO3LHOYY Aidde .»mE SWwa) sul Joj sbeureray aeym spRAUOD U0 | uwnjo) as(
8 . - JEliop IsaiE3U 3w 0) pajers ase syunouwe ‘Mojaq suogeinge] u;
. 002/S2/ZL 31va NOILVONddY 'POLDENE SI ‘UoREONRIED PALBIS
2 _ _ MIGNON NOLLYONddy o OUHEQ Paubls s loenueg Butguoo

wﬂmmﬂ wo.lm. Qmﬂuﬂ -

-- — — . JANIWAVC MO

4 3LVOISILNTO ONY NOWLLYOITddY '20/9 wawnoog

133HS NOLLYNNLLNOD




Northern District of Texas
Claims Register

09-34356-hdh11 Opus West Corporation

Office: Dallas
Trustee:

Judge: Harlin DeWayne Hale

Chapter: 11
Last Date to file claims: 11/09/2009

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (12586833)
Wright Construction Co.
c/o Mark Stoecker

Harrison Steck, P.C.

512 Main Street, Suite 1100

Claim No: 11
Original Filed
Date: 08/26/2009
Original Entered
Date: 08/26/2009

Status:

Filed by: CR

Entered by: Stoecker, Mark
Modified:

Last Amendment
Filed: 08/27/2009
Last Amendment
Entered: 08/27/2009

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Secured claimed: $76781.50
Priority claimed: $76781.50

Total claimed: $153563.00

\History:

Details 11-1 08/26/2009 Claim #11 filed by Wright Construction Co., total amount claimed: $153563
(Stoecker, Mark )

08/27/2009 Amended Claim #11 filed by Wright Construction Co., total amount claimed:

$153563 (Stoecker, Mark )

Details 11-2

\Description: (11-1) Goods and services
(11-2) Goods and services

emarks: (11-1) filed Mechanic's Lien
(11-2) Filed Mechanic's Lien

Claims Register Summary
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